
DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically 
Docket # APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

133034

133035

133055

132665

132086

133091

132808

132904

133095

094300  00612

094300  00653

A0141   00425

B0149  P00028

C0234  00075

C0243   00541

C0243   00629

C0244  A00735

C0244  A00736

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

July 26-29, 2021

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

2020

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

AKIN RONAND F

AKIN RONAND F

PEARLCO LP

AL JAFARI ENTERPRISES  INC

DEVJI AMANULLAH

SHO HOUSTON LEVEE

MTH MANAGEMENT LLC

CARTWRIGHT CLARA S EXEMPT

CARTWRIGHT CLARA S EXEMPT 
RESIDUARY TRUS

HT009TN
1Page:

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

1

1

7

7

6

5

4

3

2



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically 
Docket # APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

133097

132900

133099

129017

133104

129031

132819

129033

133105

C0244  A00737

C0244  A00739

C0245   00103C

D0207  00305

D0207  00305

D0207   00342

D0207   00342

D0207   00358

D0207   00358

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

July 26-29, 2021

2020

2020

2020

2019

2020

2019

2020

2019

2020

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

CARTWRIGHT CLARA S EXEMPT 
RESIDUARY TRUS

CARTWRIGHT FARMS PARTNERSHIP

PM DEVELOPMENT LLC

DANCY INVESTMENTS INC

DANCY INVESTMENTS INC

GERMANTOWN ROAD LLC

GERMANTOWN ROAD LLC

SMITH & NEPHEW INC

SMITH & NEPHEW INC

HT009TN
1Page:

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

7

7

11

11

10

10

9

9

8



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically 
Docket # APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

129034

129035

133106

132818

129038

132812

129040

133111

129048

D0207  00362

D0207 G00105

D0207  G00105

D0207  00362

D0215   00017Z

D0215   00017Z

D0215   00114

D0215   00114

D0215  00465

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

July 26-29, 2021

2019

2019

2020

2020

2019

2020

2019

2020

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

DANCY INVESTMENTS INC

RBM PARTNERS L P

DANCY INVESTMENTS INC

RHUDY VICKIE G

RHUDY VICKIE G

RHUDY VICKIE G

RHUDY VICKIE G

BUNKER HOMER AND BETTY

HT009TN
1Page:

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

11

11

12

14

13

13

13

13

12

RBM PARTNERS L P



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Leigh Thomas

 This Hearing Will Be Conducted Telephonically 
Docket # APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS COUNTY

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

132817

129045

133108

D0215  00465

D0215   00579

D0215   00579

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

ANDREW H. RAINES

July 26-29, 2021

2020

2019

2020

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

BUNKER HOMER AND BETTY

COMMUNITY BANK N A

COMMUNITY BANK N A

HT009TN
1Page:

SHELBY

SHELBY

SHELBY

14

15

15


	HT009TN (93).PDF
	HT009TN (90).PDF
	HT009TN (91).PDF
	HT009TN (94).PDF



