July 26-29, 2021

Docket #	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
1	AKIN RONAND F	ANDREW H. RAINES	094300 00612		GHEL DA
			Appeal No. 133034	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
	AKIN RONAND F	ANDREW H. RAINES	094300 00653		
1			Appeal No. 133035	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
	PEARLCO LP	ANDREW H. RAINES	A0141 00425	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
2			Appeal No. 133055		
	AL JAFARI ENTERPRISES INC	ANDREW H. RAINES	B0149 P00028	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
3			Appeal No. 132665		
	DEVJI AMANULLAH	ANDREW H. RAINES	C0234 00075		
4			Appeal No. 132086	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
	SHO HOUSTON LEVEE	ANDREW H. RAINES	C0243 00541	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
5			Appeal No. 133091		
	MTH MANAGEMENT LLC	ANDREW H. RAINES	C0243 00629		CHELDY.
6			Appeal No. 132808	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
	CARTWRIGHT CLARA S EXEMPT	ANDREW H. RAINES	C0244 A00735		
7			Appeal No. 132904	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
	CARTWRIGHT CLARA S EXEMPT RESIDUARY TRUS	ANDREW H. RAINES	C0244 A00736	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
7			Appeal No. 133095		

July 26-29, 2021

Docket #	•	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
7	CARTWRIGHT CLARA S EXEMPT RESIDUARY TRUS	ANDREW H. RAINES	C0244 A00737	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 133097		
7	CARTWRIGHT FARMS PARTNERSHIP	ANDREW H. RAINES	C0244 A00739		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 132900	Tax Year 2020	SILLED I
	PM DEVELOPMENT LLC	ANDREW H. RAINES	C0245 00103C	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
8			Appeal No. 133099		
	DANCY INVESTMENTS INC	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 00305	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
9			Appeal No. 129017		
	DANCY INVESTMENTS INC	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 00305	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
9			Appeal No. 133104		
	GERMANTOWN ROAD LLC	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 00342		SHELBY
10			Appeal No. 129031	Tax Year 2019	
10	GERMANTOWN ROAD LLC	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 00342	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
10			Appeal No. 132819		
	SMITH & NEPHEW INC	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 00358	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
11			Appeal No. 129033		
	SMITH & NEPHEW INC	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 00358	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
11			Appeal No. 133105		

July 26-29, 2021

Docket #		REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
11	DANCY INVESTMENTS INC	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 00362		CHELDY
			Appeal No. 129034	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	DANCY INVESTMENTS INC	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 G00105		
11			Appeal No. 132818	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
12	RBM PARTNERS L P	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 G00105	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 133106		
12	RBM PARTNERS L P	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0207 00362		SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129035	Tax Year 2020	
	RHUDY VICKIE G	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0215 00017Z	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
13			Appeal No. 129038		
	RHUDY VICKIE G	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0215 00017Z		SHELBY
13			Appeal No. 132812	Tax Year 2020	
	RHUDY VICKIE G	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0215 00114		
13			Appeal No. 129040	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
	RHUDY VICKIE G ANDREW H. RAINES	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0215 00114		
13			Appeal No. 133111	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
14	BUNKER HOMER AND BETTY	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0215 00465	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
			Appeal No. 129048		

July 26-29, 2021

Docket #	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	COUNTY
14	BUNKER HOMER AND BETTY	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0215 00465		aver by
			Appeal No. 132817	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY
	COMMUNITY BANK N A	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0215 00579		GVEV DV
15			Appeal No. 129045	Tax Year 2019	SHELBY
15	COMMUNITY BANK N A	ANDREW H. RAINES	D0215 00579		CHELDY
			Appeal No. 133108	Tax Year 2020	SHELBY